Form PTO-1595				
(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102255	402	O.S. Paterit a	nd Frademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼		<u> </u>	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks:			
Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN H. HONG JINHO JEONG		2. Name and addre Calde Name:	ess of receiving party ra Micro Technolo	(ies) ogies, Inc _o
WON KO		1		à.
10/1//	クス	internal Address	3:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie) attach	ned? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Nature of conveyance:				97.0
	lerger	Street Address:	3001 Sturgis Ro	pad E
Security Agreement 🖳 C	hange of Name	Olieet Address,		
Other				
		Oxnard City:	CA State:	Zip:
Execution Date: 9/26/2002	-	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	76 Vac
4. Application number(s) or patent numl	per(s): submitte	ed herewith	address(es) allached?	as res ∟ _{as} ivo
If this document is being filed togethe	, ,		data as the amount of	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	. war a new applic		date of the applicatio	n is:
10/26935	<i>-)</i>	B. Patent No.(s)		
	1			
		iched? 🖳 Yes 🛄 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence	Total number of a	pplications and paten	ts involved:
Name: William L. Johnson	a.	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) ¢	40
rvaine.			. J.4 ()	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to depos	sit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1240		8. Deposit account r	number:	
City: Somis CA State: Z	93066 Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by d	eposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				-
To the best of my knowledge and belie is a true copy of the original document William L. Johnson	of, the foregoing int	formation is true and	correct and any attac	hed copy
Name of Person Signing		Signature	10/1 D	ate
Total number of	pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments: 5	
Mail documen	ts to be recorded with re	quired cover sheet informa demarks, Box Assignments	tion to:	
RMEBRAHT 00000033 10269351	Washington, D	.C. 20231		

(E F0:**8**021

40.00 OP

Form PTO-1595, Continuation of item 1, names of additional conveying parties:

Nyuntae Kim Youngwoo Kwon Kyushik Hong

> PATENT REEL: 013391 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

We, JOHN H. HONG (residing at, 3310 Silver Spur Court, Thousand Oaks, California, 91360); Jinho Jeong (residing at V-Valley, Bldg 1530, Suseo-dong, Kangnam-Gu, Seoul Korea 135-220); Won Ko (residing at V-Valley, Bldg 1530, Suseo-dong, Kangnam-Gu, Seoul Korea 135-220); Nuntae Kim (residing at V-Valley, Bldg 1530, Suseo-dong, Kangnam-Gu, Seoul Korea 135-220); Yongwoo Kwon (residing at V-Valley, Bldg 1530, Suseo-dong, Kangnam-Gu, Seoul Korea 135-220); and Kyushik Hong (residing at 3148 La Casa Ct., Thousand Oaks, CA 91362) represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "WIDEBAND, VARIABLE-BANDWIDTH DISTRIBUTED AMPLIFIER", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

CALDERA MICRO TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (CALDERA) is a California corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at, 3001 Sturgis Road, Oxnard, California 93030 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CALDERA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations—in—part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of CALDERA, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that CALDERA may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in CALDERA, the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

PATENT REEL: 013391 FRAME: 0149 We also authorize and empower CALDERA, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Page two

9/26/2002

JOHN H. HONG

JINHO JEONG

WON KO

NYUNTAE KIM

PATENT REEL: 013391 FRAME: 0150

Myuntae Kinn

Docket No.137-23-002

Mynali L. Homes

1/B1-137-23-002assign-multi

RECORDED: 10/11/2002

PATENT REEL: 013391 FRAME: 0151